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INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
 

AFRICAN YOUTH AND JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS 
CAIRO - EGY   23.03.2018 - 29.03.2018 

WOMEN  MEDALLISTS 
 

CATEGORY LIFT RANK RESULT NAME DOB NATION 

48     

Snatch 
1  62  ALLAHELDIN Radwa                         01.01.2001 EGY 
2  54  SABRI Nour El Houda                      28.04.2003 ALG 
3  52  ENTUMI Winnifred                         28.09.2002 GHA 

C&J 
1  78  ALLAHELDIN Radwa                         01.01.2001 EGY 
2  68  SABRI Nour El Houda                      28.04.2003 ALG 
3  66  AISSA Yosra Ben                          16.09.2001 TUN 

Total 
1  140  ALLAHELDIN Radwa                         01.01.2001 EGY 
2  122  SABRI Nour El Houda                      28.04.2003 ALG 
3  117  AISSA Yosra Ben                          16.09.2001 TUN 

53     

Snatch 
1  68  RAMADAN Asmaal                           25.07.2000 EGY 
2  57  BELOUNIS Nihad                           09.01.2003 ALG 
3  55  DEROUICHE Chaima                         16.10.2001 TUN 

C&J 
1  88  RAMADAN Asmaal                           25.07.2000 EGY 
2  73  BELOUNIS Nihad                           09.01.2003 ALG 
3  64  DEROUICHE Chaima                         16.10.2001 TUN 

Total 
1  156  RAMADAN Asmaal                           25.07.2000 EGY 
2  130  BELOUNIS Nihad                           09.01.2003 ALG 
3  119  DEROUICHE Chaima                         16.10.2001 TUN 

58     

Snatch 
1  90  LANDOULSI Nouha                          05.05.1998 TUN 
2  85  SAID Neama                               15.11.2002 EGY 
3  71  RAHMOUNI Chaima                          25.03.2001 TUN 

C&J 
1  115  LANDOULSI Nouha                          05.05.1998 TUN 
2  101  SAID Neama                               15.11.2002 EGY 
3  93  RAHMOUNI Chaima                          25.03.2001 TUN 

Total 
1  205  LANDOULSI Nouha                          05.05.1998 TUN 
2  186  SAID Neama                               15.11.2002 EGY 
3  164  RAHMOUNI Chaima                          25.03.2001 TUN 

63     

Snatch 
1  92  BELKHIR Ghofrane                         11.08.2001 TUN 
2  88  RASHED Esraa                             21.11.1998 EGY 
3  72  LENT Ketty                               25.01.2001 MRI 

C&J 
1  110  BELKHIR Ghofrane                         11.08.2001 TUN 
2  101  RASHED Esraa                             21.11.1998 EGY 
3  90  LENT Ketty                               25.01.2001 MRI 

Total 
1  202  BELKHIR Ghofrane                         11.08.2001 TUN 
2  189  RASHED Esraa                             21.11.1998 EGY 
3  162  LENT Ketty                               25.01.2001 MRI 
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CATEGORY LIFT RANK RESULT NAME DOB NATION 

69     

Snatch 
1  105  SAMER Sara                               01.01.1998 EGY 
2  84  ABIDI Yousra                             02.08.1998 TUN 
3  73  CHERARA Ikram                            06.06.1998 ALG 

C&J 
1  135  SAMER Sara                               01.01.1998 EGY 
2  115  ABIDI Yousra                             02.08.1998 TUN 
3  102  CHERARA Ikram                            06.06.1998 ALG 

Total 
1  240  SAMER Sara                               01.01.1998 EGY 
2  199  ABIDI Yousra                             02.08.1998 TUN 
3  175  CHERARA Ikram                            06.06.1998 ALG 

75     

Snatch 
1  86  AZAT Rania                               10.09.2001 EGY 
2  80  DJIFACK MA-ATEMKEN ZOMGOUA Rayssa        01.08.1998 CMR 
3  78  HAMMADI Maghnia                          22.02.2000 ALG 

C&J 
1  111  AZAT Rania                               10.09.2001 EGY 
2  98  DJIFACK MA-ATEMKEN ZOMGOUA Rayssa        01.08.1998 CMR 
3  93  HAMMADI Maghnia                          22.02.2000 ALG 

Total 
1  197  AZAT Rania                               10.09.2001 EGY 
2  178  DJIFACK MA-ATEMKEN ZOMGOUA Rayssa        01.08.1998 CMR 
3  171  HAMMADI Maghnia                          22.02.2000 ALG 

90     

Snatch 
1  80  ABDELKADER Mayar                         26.10.2001 EGY 
2  73  HIRECH Bouchra Fatima Zohra              22.08.2000 ALG 
3      

C&J 
1  110  ABDELKADER Mayar                         26.10.2001 EGY 
2  95  HIRECH Bouchra Fatima Zohra              22.08.2000 ALG 
3      

Total 
1  190  ABDELKADER Mayar                         26.10.2001 EGY 
2  168  HIRECH Bouchra Fatima Zohra              22.08.2000 ALG 
3      

+90 

Snatch 
1  85  ABDELFATAH Aia                           02.01.2000 EGY 
2      
3      

C&J 
1  95  ABDELFATAH Aia                           02.01.2000 EGY 
2      
3      

Total 
1  180  ABDELFATAH Aia                           02.01.2000 EGY 
2      
3      
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INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
 

AFRICAN YOUTH AND JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS 
CAIRO - EGY   23.03.2018 - 29.03.2018 

MEN  MEDALLISTS 
 

CATEGORY LIFT RANK RESULT NAME DOB NATION 

56     

Snatch 
1  96  ASHOUR Salama                            01.01.2000 EGY 
2  76  HAMED Abu Abdelmalek                     24.01.2001 LBA 
3  70  FARQUHAR James                           18.03.2002 RSA 

C&J 
1  117  ASHOUR Salama                            01.01.2000 EGY 
2  113  CHETIOUI Abdelraouf                      12.04.1999 ALG 
3  98  HABOUBAKAR Siddiki                       14.08.1999 CMR 

Total 
1  213  ASHOUR Salama                            01.01.2000 EGY 
2  171  HAMED Abu Abdelmalek                     24.01.2001 LBA 
3  166  FARQUHAR James                           18.03.2002 RSA 

62     

Snatch 
1  120  ABDELGHANY Ahmed                         01.01.1999 EGY 
2  95  CHEKHCHOUKH Ahmed                        18.02.2001 ALG 
3  85  ADJETEY Abraham Adjei                    23.08.2003 GHA 

C&J 
1  142  ABDELGHANY Ahmed                         01.01.1999 EGY 
2  126  CHEKHCHOUKH Ahmed                        18.02.2001 ALG 
3  105  ADJETEY Abraham Adjei                    23.08.2003 GHA 

Total 
1  262  ABDELGHANY Ahmed                         01.01.1999 EGY 
2  221  CHEKHCHOUKH Ahmed                        18.02.2001 ALG 
3  190  ADJETEY Abraham Adjei                    23.08.2003 GHA 

69     

Snatch 
1  116  HASSAN Hossan                            07.06.1998 EGY 
2  115  BOUAZZA Abid Mohamed Amine               18.02.1998 ALG 
3  105  JEUSSI Dombou Idriss                     20.11.1999 CMR 

C&J 
1  143  HASSAN Hossan                            07.06.1998 EGY 
2  141  BOUAZZA Abid Mohamed Amine               18.02.1998 ALG 
3  130  PANDOO Dinesh Jevin                      25.02.2001 MRI 

Total 
1  259  HASSAN Hossan                            07.06.1998 EGY 
2  256  BOUAZZA Abid Mohamed Amine               18.02.1998 ALG 
3  235  JEUSSI Dombou Idriss                     20.11.1999 CMR 

77     

Snatch 
1  140  TOUAIRI Faris                            11.06.1999 ALG 
2  126  MADANAMOOTHOO Jack Anthony               13.01.1999 MRI 
3  125  GALAL Abdalla                            23.04.2001 EGY 

C&J 
1  165  TOUAIRI Faris                            11.06.1999 ALG 
2  160  GALAL Abdalla                            23.04.2001 EGY 
3  150  NJOYA Ahmed Valdy                        13.02.1999 CMR 

Total 
1  305  TOUAIRI Faris                            11.06.1999 ALG 
2  285  GALAL Abdalla                            23.04.2001 EGY 
3  273  MADANAMOOTHOO Jack Anthony               13.01.1999 MRI 
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CATEGORY LIFT RANK RESULT NAME DOB NATION 

85     

Snatch 
1  126  HELAL Ismail                             16.06.2001 EGY 
2  112  NTEP Tjeck Steeve Loic                   02.02.2001 CMR 
3  97  NEDJAA Hicham                            10.11.2001 ALG 

C&J 
1  157  HELAL Ismail                             16.06.2001 EGY 
2  133  NTEP Tjeck Steeve Loic                   02.02.2001 CMR 
3  115  NEDJAA Hicham                            10.11.2001 ALG 

Total 
1  283  HELAL Ismail                             16.06.2001 EGY 
2  245  NTEP Tjeck Steeve Loic                   02.02.2001 CMR 
3  212  NEDJAA Hicham                            10.11.2001 ALG 

94     

Snatch 
1  145  TOLBA Ahmed                              07.07.1999 EGY 
2  128  SAADI Farid                              28.09.2001 ALG 
3  106  OWUSU Gabriel                            23.06.2001 GHA 

C&J 
1  170  TOLBA Ahmed                              07.07.1999 EGY 
2  140  SAADI Farid                              28.09.2001 ALG 
3  100  BAHROUN Mahmoud                          16.03.2001 LBA 

Total 
1  315  TOLBA Ahmed                              07.07.1999 EGY 
2  268  SAADI Farid                              28.09.2001 ALG 
3  186  BAHROUN Mahmoud                          16.03.2001 LBA 

105    

Snatch 
1  157  ABDELRAHMAN Mohamed                      07.04.1998 EGY 
2  156  TOUAIRI  Aymen                           11.09.1998 ALG 
3  100  JUBOO Khelwin                            27.06.2002 MRI 

C&J 
1  198  ABDELRAHMAN Mohamed                      07.04.1998 EGY 
2  191  TOUAIRI  Aymen                           11.09.1998 ALG 
3  130  JUBOO Khelwin                            27.06.2002 MRI 

Total 
1  355  ABDELRAHMAN Mohamed                      07.04.1998 EGY 
2  347  TOUAIRI  Aymen                           11.09.1998 ALG 
3  230  JUBOO Khelwin                            27.06.2002 MRI 

+105 

Snatch 
1  170  ELGARHY Ossama                           02.06.1998 EGY 
2  112  ALATI Muayid                             06.07.1999 LBA 
3  92  BEDIAR Mohcen                            09.02.2001 ALG 

C&J 
1  198  ELGARHY Ossama                           02.06.1998 EGY 
2  135  ALATI Muayid                             06.07.1999 LBA 
3  120  BEDIAR Mohcen                            09.02.2001 ALG 

Total 
1  368  ELGARHY Ossama                           02.06.1998 EGY 
2  247  ALATI Muayid                             06.07.1999 LBA 
3  212  BEDIAR Mohcen                            09.02.2001 ALG 
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AFRICAN YOUTH AND JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS 
CAIRO - EGY   23.03.2018 - 29.03.2018 

WOMEN  TEAM CLASSIFICATION 
 

RANK NATION CATEGORY TOTAL 48 53 58 63 69 75 90 +90 
1 EGY 84/1 84/1 75/1 75/1 84/1 84/1 84/1 84/1 654/8 
2 ALG 75/1 75/1 64/1 66/1 69/1 132/2 75/1  556/8 
3 TUN 68/1 69/1 153/2 84/1 138/2    512/7 
4 CMR 63/1   63/1 66/1 75/1   267/4 
5 GHA 67/1  65/1   60/1   192/3 
6 MRI    69/1  66/1   135/2 
7 BOT   20/1      20/1 
 7 5 3 6 5 5 6 2 1 33 
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INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
 

AFRICAN YOUTH AND JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS 
CAIRO - EGY   23.03.2018 - 29.03.2018 

MEN  TEAM CLASSIFICATION 
 

RANK NATION CATEGORY TOTAL 56 62 69 77 85 94 105 +105 
1 EGY 84/1 84/1 84/1 73/1 84/1 84/1 84/1 84/1 661/8 
2 ALG 25/1 75/1 75/1 84/1 69/1 75/1 75/1 69/1 547/8 
3 LBA 71/1 65/1  63/1  133/2 66/1 141/2 539/8 
4 CMR 67/1 62/1 90/2 127/2 75/1    421/7 
5 RSA 68/1  62/1 54/1   63/1  247/4 
6 MRI   66/1 70/1   69/1  205/3 
7 GHA  69/1  57/1  23/1   149/3 
8 UGA 59/1 62/1       121/2 
9 BOT 62/1        62/1 
 ZAM   /1      0/1 
 10 7 6 7 8 3 5 5 4 45 
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INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
 

AFRICAN YOUTH AND JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS 
CAIRO - EGY   23.03.2018 - 29.03.2018 

WOMEN  MEDALS 
 

RANK NATION GOLD SILVER BRONZE 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 
1 EGY 18 6                        
2 TUN 6 3 8 1 3                     
3 ALG  9 6 4 5                     
4 CMR  3  3 6                     
5 MRI   3 3                      
6 GHA   1 4 1 3                    
7 BOT      1                    
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INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
 

AFRICAN YOUTH AND JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS 
CAIRO - EGY   23.03.2018 - 29.03.2018 

MEN  MEDALS 
 

RANK NATION GOLD SILVER BRONZE 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 
1 EGY 21 2 1                       
2 ALG 3 13 6                       
3 LBA  5 2 12 4 1                    
4 CMR  3 4 6 2 4                    
5 MRI  1 5 2 1                     
6 GHA   4    3                   
7 RSA   2 1 5 1  3                  
8 UGA     2 3 1                   
9 BOT     2 1                    
 ZAM                          
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INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
 

AFRICAN YOUTH AND JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS 
CAIRO - EGY   23.03.2018 - 29.03.2018 

WOMEN 48 kg  SNATCH 
JUNIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB NATION GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      41    ALLAHELDIN Radwa                         01.01.2001 EGY A 55   57   62   62       
2      66    SABRI Nour El Houda                      28.04.2003 ALG A 45   50   54   54       
3      112    ENTUMI Winnifred                         28.09.2002 GHA A 48   52   55   52       
4      38    AISSA Yosra Ben                          16.09.2001 TUN A 46   51   51   51       
5      24    SOULMABA Mazon Colette                   22.03.2000 CMR A 40   45   50   45       
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INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
 

AFRICAN YOUTH AND JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS 
CAIRO - EGY   23.03.2018 - 29.03.2018 

WOMEN 48 kg  C&J 
JUNIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB NATION GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      41    ALLAHELDIN Radwa                         01.01.2001 EGY A 71   78   78   78       
2      66    SABRI Nour El Houda                      28.04.2003 ALG A 60   65   68   68       
3      38    AISSA Yosra Ben                          16.09.2001 TUN A 62   66   69   66       
4      112    ENTUMI Winnifred                         28.09.2002 GHA A 55   59   62   59       
5      24    SOULMABA Mazon Colette                   22.03.2000 CMR A 52   60   62   52       

 

 9 
Produced by the IWF TIS      29.03.2018  14:59:36 

 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
 

AFRICAN YOUTH AND JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS 
CAIRO - EGY   23.03.2018 - 29.03.2018 

WOMEN 48 kg  TOTAL 
JUNIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB NATION GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      41    ALLAHELDIN Radwa                         01.01.2001 EGY A 62      78      140      
2      66    SABRI Nour El Houda                      28.04.2003 ALG A 54      68      122      
3      38    AISSA Yosra Ben                          16.09.2001 TUN A 51      66      117      
4      112    ENTUMI Winnifred                         28.09.2002 GHA A 52      59      111      
5      24    SOULMABA Mazon Colette                   22.03.2000 CMR A 45      52      97      
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INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
 

AFRICAN YOUTH AND JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS 
CAIRO - EGY   23.03.2018 - 29.03.2018 

WOMEN 53 kg  SNATCH 
JUNIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB NATION GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      70    RAMADAN Asmaal                           25.07.2000 EGY A 68   73   73   68       
2      88    BELOUNIS Nihad                           09.01.2003 ALG A 50   55   57   57       
3      12    DEROUICHE Chaima                         16.10.2001 TUN A 48   52   55   55       
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INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
 

AFRICAN YOUTH AND JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS 
CAIRO - EGY   23.03.2018 - 29.03.2018 

WOMEN 53 kg  C&J 
JUNIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB NATION GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      70    RAMADAN Asmaal                           25.07.2000 EGY A 84   88   91   88       
2      88    BELOUNIS Nihad                           09.01.2003 ALG A 65   70   73   73       
3      12    DEROUICHE Chaima                         16.10.2001 TUN A 58   62   64   64       
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INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
 

AFRICAN YOUTH AND JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS 
CAIRO - EGY   23.03.2018 - 29.03.2018 

WOMEN 53 kg  TOTAL 
JUNIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB NATION GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      70    RAMADAN Asmaal                           25.07.2000 EGY A 68      88      156      
2      88    BELOUNIS Nihad                           09.01.2003 ALG A 57      73      130      
3      12    DEROUICHE Chaima                         16.10.2001 TUN A 55      64      119      
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INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
 

AFRICAN YOUTH AND JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS 
CAIRO - EGY   23.03.2018 - 29.03.2018 

WOMEN 58 kg  SNATCH 
JUNIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB NATION GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      75    LANDOULSI Nouha                          05.05.1998 TUN A 86   90   94   90       
2      20    SAID Neama                               15.11.2002 EGY A 77   82   85   85       
3      69    RAHMOUNI Chaima                          25.03.2001 TUN A 66   71   71   71       
4      32    OWUSU Mensimah Sandra                    08.07.2002 GHA A 58   62   65   62       
5      93    SIALI Ahlem                              28.01.2001 ALG A 53   53   57   53       
          
 74    MOYENGWA Magdeline                       31.03.2001 BOT A 55   55   55   ------      
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INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
 

AFRICAN YOUTH AND JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS 
CAIRO - EGY   23.03.2018 - 29.03.2018 

WOMEN 58 kg  C&J 
JUNIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB NATION GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      75    LANDOULSI Nouha                          05.05.1998 TUN A 110   110   115   115       
2      20    SAID Neama                               15.11.2002 EGY A 93   98   101   101       
3      69    RAHMOUNI Chaima                          25.03.2001 TUN A 85   90   93   93       
4      93    SIALI Ahlem                              28.01.2001 ALG A 70   77   80   77       
5      32    OWUSU Mensimah Sandra                    08.07.2002 GHA A 72   76   80   76       
6      74    MOYENGWA Magdeline                       31.03.2001 BOT A 60   65   65   60       
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INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
 

AFRICAN YOUTH AND JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS 
CAIRO - EGY   23.03.2018 - 29.03.2018 

WOMEN 58 kg  TOTAL 
JUNIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB NATION GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      75    LANDOULSI Nouha                          05.05.1998 TUN A 90      115      205      
2      20    SAID Neama                               15.11.2002 EGY A 85      101      186      
3      69    RAHMOUNI Chaima                          25.03.2001 TUN A 71      93      164      
4      32    OWUSU Mensimah Sandra                    08.07.2002 GHA A 62      76      138      
5      93    SIALI Ahlem                              28.01.2001 ALG A 53      77      130      
         
 74    MOYENGWA Magdeline                       31.03.2001 BOT A ------      60      ------      
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INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
 

AFRICAN YOUTH AND JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS 
CAIRO - EGY   23.03.2018 - 29.03.2018 

WOMEN 63 kg  SNATCH 
JUNIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB NATION GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      11    BELKHIR Ghofrane                         11.08.2001 TUN A 85   90   92   92       
2      87    RASHED Esraa                             21.11.1998 EGY A 83   88   92   88       
3      44    LENT Ketty                               25.01.2001 MRI A 65   70   72   72       
4      65    BELBACHIR Djanet Halima                  22.03.2002 ALG A 60   65   71   71       
5      56    HYENG Renee Manuela                      03.06.2002 CMR A 50   52   57   57       
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INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
 

AFRICAN YOUTH AND JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS 
CAIRO - EGY   23.03.2018 - 29.03.2018 

WOMEN 63 kg  C&J 
JUNIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB NATION GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      11    BELKHIR Ghofrane                         11.08.2001 TUN A 105   110   ------   110       
2      87    RASHED Esraa                             21.11.1998 EGY A 101   106   106   101       
3      44    LENT Ketty                               25.01.2001 MRI A 81   86   90   90       
4      65    BELBACHIR Djanet Halima                  22.03.2002 ALG A 80   85   85   80       
5      56    HYENG Renee Manuela                      03.06.2002 CMR A 60   60   65   65       

 

 18 
Produced by the IWF TIS      29.03.2018  14:59:48 

 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
 

AFRICAN YOUTH AND JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS 
CAIRO - EGY   23.03.2018 - 29.03.2018 

WOMEN 63 kg  TOTAL 
JUNIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB NATION GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      11    BELKHIR Ghofrane                         11.08.2001 TUN A 92      110      202      
2      87    RASHED Esraa                             21.11.1998 EGY A 88      101      189      
3      44    LENT Ketty                               25.01.2001 MRI A 72      90      162      
4      65    BELBACHIR Djanet Halima                  22.03.2002 ALG A 71      80      151      
5      56    HYENG Renee Manuela                      03.06.2002 CMR A 57      65      122      
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INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
 

AFRICAN YOUTH AND JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS 
CAIRO - EGY   23.03.2018 - 29.03.2018 

WOMEN 69 kg  SNATCH 
JUNIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB NATION GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      45    SAMER Sara                               01.01.1998 EGY A 100   105   107   105       
2      64    ABIDI Yousra                             02.08.1998 TUN A 80   84   87   84       
3      78    CHERARA Ikram                            06.06.1998 ALG A 73   79   79   73       
4      62    EYENGA MBOOSI Jeanne Gaelle              24.01.1999 CMR A 72   72   79   72       
5      33    FATNASSI Mariem                          06.10.2001 TUN A 55   63   66   66       
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INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
 

AFRICAN YOUTH AND JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS 
CAIRO - EGY   23.03.2018 - 29.03.2018 

WOMEN 69 kg  C&J 
JUNIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB NATION GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      45    SAMER Sara                               01.01.1998 EGY A 125   130   135   135       
2      64    ABIDI Yousra                             02.08.1998 TUN A 108   112   115   115       
3      78    CHERARA Ikram                            06.06.1998 ALG A 91   97   102   102       
4      62    EYENGA MBOOSI Jeanne Gaelle              24.01.1999 CMR A 90   96   101   96       
5      33    FATNASSI Mariem                          06.10.2001 TUN A 75   80   85   85       
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INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
 

AFRICAN YOUTH AND JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS 
CAIRO - EGY   23.03.2018 - 29.03.2018 

WOMEN 69 kg  TOTAL 
JUNIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB NATION GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      45    SAMER Sara                               01.01.1998 EGY A 105      135      240      
2      64    ABIDI Yousra                             02.08.1998 TUN A 84      115      199      
3      78    CHERARA Ikram                            06.06.1998 ALG A 73      102      175      
4      62    EYENGA MBOOSI Jeanne Gaelle              24.01.1999 CMR A 72      96      168      
5      33    FATNASSI Mariem                          06.10.2001 TUN A 66      85      151      
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Produced by the IWF TIS      29.03.2018  14:59:53 

 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
 

AFRICAN YOUTH AND JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS 
CAIRO - EGY   23.03.2018 - 29.03.2018 

WOMEN 75 kg  SNATCH 
JUNIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB NATION GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      7    AZAT Rania                               10.09.2001 EGY A 83   86   90   86       
2      108    DJIFACK MA-ATEMKEN ZOMGOUA Rayssa        01.08.1998 CMR A 76   80   86   80       
3      10    HAMMADI Maghnia                          22.02.2000 ALG A 70   75   78   78       
4      23    SUNEE Alison Marie Leroy                 20.07.1999 MRI A 68   68   68   68       
5      16    TURKI Hind                               25.06.2001 ALG A 55   61   65   65       
6      101    ALLOTEY Faustina                         20.03.2002 GHA A 50   55   60   60       
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INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
 

AFRICAN YOUTH AND JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS 
CAIRO - EGY   23.03.2018 - 29.03.2018 

WOMEN 75 kg  C&J 
JUNIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB NATION GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      7    AZAT Rania                               10.09.2001 EGY A 100   107   111   111       
2      108    DJIFACK MA-ATEMKEN ZOMGOUA Rayssa        01.08.1998 CMR A 98   103   106   98       
3      10    HAMMADI Maghnia                          22.02.2000 ALG A 90   90   93   93       
4      23    SUNEE Alison Marie Leroy                 20.07.1999 MRI A 78   85   92   92       
5      16    TURKI Hind                               25.06.2001 ALG A 65   73   80   73       
6      101    ALLOTEY Faustina                         20.03.2002 GHA A 62   67   72   67       
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Produced by the IWF TIS      29.03.2018  14:59:55 

 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
 

AFRICAN YOUTH AND JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS 
CAIRO - EGY   23.03.2018 - 29.03.2018 

WOMEN 75 kg  TOTAL 
JUNIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB NATION GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      7    AZAT Rania                               10.09.2001 EGY A 86      111      197      
2      108    DJIFACK MA-ATEMKEN ZOMGOUA Rayssa        01.08.1998 CMR A 80      98      178      
3      10    HAMMADI Maghnia                          22.02.2000 ALG A 78      93      171      
4      23    SUNEE Alison Marie Leroy                 20.07.1999 MRI A 68      92      160      
5      16    TURKI Hind                               25.06.2001 ALG A 65      73      138      
6      101    ALLOTEY Faustina                         20.03.2002 GHA A 60      67      127      
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INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
 

AFRICAN YOUTH AND JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS 
CAIRO - EGY   23.03.2018 - 29.03.2018 

WOMEN 90 kg  SNATCH 
JUNIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB NATION GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      106    ABDELKADER Mayar                         26.10.2001 EGY A 80   86   86   80       
2      82    HIRECH Bouchra Fatima Zohra              22.08.2000 ALG A 73   78   78   73       

 

 26 
Produced by the IWF TIS      29.03.2018  14:59:58 

 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
 

AFRICAN YOUTH AND JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS 
CAIRO - EGY   23.03.2018 - 29.03.2018 

WOMEN 90 kg  C&J 
JUNIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB NATION GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      106    ABDELKADER Mayar                         26.10.2001 EGY A 98   105   110   110       
2      82    HIRECH Bouchra Fatima Zohra              22.08.2000 ALG A 95   95   100   95       
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INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
 

AFRICAN YOUTH AND JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS 
CAIRO - EGY   23.03.2018 - 29.03.2018 

WOMEN 90 kg  TOTAL 
JUNIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB NATION GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      106    ABDELKADER Mayar                         26.10.2001 EGY A 80      110      190      
2      82    HIRECH Bouchra Fatima Zohra              22.08.2000 ALG A 73      95      168      

 

 28 
Produced by the IWF TIS      29.03.2018  15:00:00 

 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
 

AFRICAN YOUTH AND JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS 
CAIRO - EGY   23.03.2018 - 29.03.2018 

WOMEN +90 kg  SNATCH 
JUNIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB NATION GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      19    ABDELFATAH Aia                           02.01.2000 EGY A 75   85   92   85       
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INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
 

AFRICAN YOUTH AND JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS 
CAIRO - EGY   23.03.2018 - 29.03.2018 

WOMEN +90 kg  C&J 
JUNIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB NATION GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      19    ABDELFATAH Aia                           02.01.2000 EGY A 95   110   110   95       
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INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
 

AFRICAN YOUTH AND JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS 
CAIRO - EGY   23.03.2018 - 29.03.2018 

WOMEN +90 kg  TOTAL 
JUNIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB NATION GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      19    ABDELFATAH Aia                           02.01.2000 EGY A 85      95      180      
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INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
 

AFRICAN YOUTH AND JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS 
CAIRO - EGY   23.03.2018 - 29.03.2018 

MEN 56 kg  SNATCH 
JUNIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB NATION GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      96    ASHOUR Salama                            01.01.2000 EGY A 85   92   96   96       
2      14    HAMED Abu Abdelmalek                     24.01.2001 LBA A 71   76   78   76       
3      37    FARQUHAR James                           18.03.2002 RSA A 70   75   78   70       
4      43    HABOUBAKAR Siddiki                       14.08.1999 CMR A 67   72   72   67       
5      73    KGASWANE Kgotla Alphius N                07.07.2000 BOT A 60   64   64   60       
6      27    SSERWANGA Lutaaya Hamdan                 07.01.2002 UGA A 47   52   56   52       
          
 15    CHETIOUI Abdelraouf                      12.04.1999 ALG A 82   82   82   ------      
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INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
 

AFRICAN YOUTH AND JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS 
CAIRO - EGY   23.03.2018 - 29.03.2018 

MEN 56 kg  C&J 
JUNIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB NATION GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      96    ASHOUR Salama                            01.01.2000 EGY A 111   117   121   117       
2      15    CHETIOUI Abdelraouf                      12.04.1999 ALG A 107   113   118   113       
3      43    HABOUBAKAR Siddiki                       14.08.1999 CMR A 98   98   98   98       
4      37    FARQUHAR James                           18.03.2002 RSA A 87   92   96   96       
5      14    HAMED Abu Abdelmalek                     24.01.2001 LBA A 90   95   99   95       
6      73    KGASWANE Kgotla Alphius N                07.07.2000 BOT A 76   78   82   82       
7      27    SSERWANGA Lutaaya Hamdan                 07.01.2002 UGA A 61   66   67   66       
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INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
 

AFRICAN YOUTH AND JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS 
CAIRO - EGY   23.03.2018 - 29.03.2018 

MEN 56 kg  TOTAL 
JUNIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB NATION GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      96    ASHOUR Salama                            01.01.2000 EGY A 96      117      213      
2      14    HAMED Abu Abdelmalek                     24.01.2001 LBA A 76      95      171      
3      37    FARQUHAR James                           18.03.2002 RSA A 70      96      166      
4      43    HABOUBAKAR Siddiki                       14.08.1999 CMR A 67      98      165      
5      73    KGASWANE Kgotla Alphius N                07.07.2000 BOT A 60      82      142      
6      27    SSERWANGA Lutaaya Hamdan                 07.01.2002 UGA A 52      66      118      
         
 15    CHETIOUI Abdelraouf                      12.04.1999 ALG A ------      113      ------      
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INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
 

AFRICAN YOUTH AND JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS 
CAIRO - EGY   23.03.2018 - 29.03.2018 

MEN 62 kg  SNATCH 
JUNIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB NATION GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      109    ABDELGHANY Ahmed                         01.01.1999 EGY A 110   115   120   120       
2      98    CHEKHCHOUKH Ahmed                        18.02.2001 ALG A 95   95   95   95       
3      76    ADJETEY Abraham Adjei                    23.08.2003 GHA A 78   81   85   85       
4      26    SAEID Bin Saleh                          04.08.2001 LBA A 75   80   84   84       
5      68    NKUUTU Lawrence                          02.02.2002 UGA A 70   75   79   79       
6      67    DJIBINNE Ahmat Saleh                     18.09.2001 CMR A 70   75   80   75       
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INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
 

AFRICAN YOUTH AND JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS 
CAIRO - EGY   23.03.2018 - 29.03.2018 

MEN 62 kg  C&J 
JUNIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB NATION GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      109    ABDELGHANY Ahmed                         01.01.1999 EGY A 142   148   150   142       
2      98    CHEKHCHOUKH Ahmed                        18.02.2001 ALG A 126   131   134   126       
3      76    ADJETEY Abraham Adjei                    23.08.2003 GHA A 100   105   108   105       
4      67    DJIBINNE Ahmat Saleh                     18.09.2001 CMR A 95   95   100   95       
5      26    SAEID Bin Saleh                          04.08.2001 LBA A 90   95   95   95       
6      68    NKUUTU Lawrence                          02.02.2002 UGA A 90   95   95   95       
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Produced by the IWF TIS      29.03.2018  15:00:11 

 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
 

AFRICAN YOUTH AND JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS 
CAIRO - EGY   23.03.2018 - 29.03.2018 

MEN 62 kg  TOTAL 
JUNIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB NATION GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      109    ABDELGHANY Ahmed                         01.01.1999 EGY A 120      142      262      
2      98    CHEKHCHOUKH Ahmed                        18.02.2001 ALG A 95      126      221      
3      76    ADJETEY Abraham Adjei                    23.08.2003 GHA A 85      105      190      
4      26    SAEID Bin Saleh                          04.08.2001 LBA A 84      95      179      
5      68    NKUUTU Lawrence                          02.02.2002 UGA A 79      95      174      
6      67    DJIBINNE Ahmat Saleh                     18.09.2001 CMR A 75      95      170      
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INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
 

AFRICAN YOUTH AND JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS 
CAIRO - EGY   23.03.2018 - 29.03.2018 

MEN 69 kg  SNATCH 
JUNIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB NATION GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      21    HASSAN Hossan                            07.06.1998 EGY A 116   120   120   116       
2      40    BOUAZZA Abid Mohamed Amine               18.02.1998 ALG A 110   115   118   115       
3      90    JEUSSI Dombou Idriss                     20.11.1999 CMR A 100   105   108   105       
4      92    ABEUSSA Gerard Thibault                  18.10.1998 CMR A 100   105   107   105       
5      80    PANDOO Dinesh Jevin                      25.02.2001 MRI A 101   101   106   101       
6      47    PRETORIUS Jayden                         14.01.2002 RSA A 90   95   100   100       
          
 39    DAISON Phiri                             27.08.1998 ZAM A 65   65   65   ------      
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INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
 

AFRICAN YOUTH AND JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS 
CAIRO - EGY   23.03.2018 - 29.03.2018 

MEN 69 kg  C&J 
JUNIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB NATION GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      21    HASSAN Hossan                            07.06.1998 EGY A 134   140   143   143       
2      40    BOUAZZA Abid Mohamed Amine               18.02.1998 ALG A 136   136   141   141       
3      80    PANDOO Dinesh Jevin                      25.02.2001 MRI A 130   141   142   130       
4      90    JEUSSI Dombou Idriss                     20.11.1999 CMR A 130   135   135   130       
5      47    PRETORIUS Jayden                         14.01.2002 RSA A 113   120   123   120       
          
 92    ABEUSSA Gerard Thibault                  18.10.1998 CMR A 140   140   140   ------      
 39    DAISON Phiri                             27.08.1998 ZAM A 75   75   75   ------      
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INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
 

AFRICAN YOUTH AND JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS 
CAIRO - EGY   23.03.2018 - 29.03.2018 

MEN 69 kg  TOTAL 
JUNIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB NATION GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      21    HASSAN Hossan                            07.06.1998 EGY A 116      143      259      
2      40    BOUAZZA Abid Mohamed Amine               18.02.1998 ALG A 115      141      256      
3      90    JEUSSI Dombou Idriss                     20.11.1999 CMR A 105      130      235      
4      80    PANDOO Dinesh Jevin                      25.02.2001 MRI A 101      130      231      
5      47    PRETORIUS Jayden                         14.01.2002 RSA A 100      120      220      
         
 92    ABEUSSA Gerard Thibault                  18.10.1998 CMR A 105      ------      ------      
 39    DAISON Phiri                             27.08.1998 ZAM A ------      ------      ------      
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INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
 

AFRICAN YOUTH AND JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS 
CAIRO - EGY   23.03.2018 - 29.03.2018 

MEN 77 kg  SNATCH 
JUNIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB NATION GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      100    TOUAIRI Faris                            11.06.1999 ALG A 135   140   145   140       
2      102    MADANAMOOTHOO Jack Anthony               13.01.1999 MRI A 118   122   126   126       
3      55    GALAL Abdalla                            23.04.2001 EGY A 120   125   128   125       
4      13    ALAJEEMI Omar                            25.07.1999 LBA A 110   116   120   120       
5      48    NJOYA Ahmed Valdy                        13.02.1999 CMR A 110   116   122   116       
6      28    ENGAINA II Herman Junior                 25.08.2001 CMR A 102   106   110   110       
7      59    BENYE Jeremiah Teg-gbul                  23.10.2001 GHA A 100   103   106   103       
8      36    MORRIS Rhys                              25.10.2001 RSA A 71   76   76   76       
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INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
 

AFRICAN YOUTH AND JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS 
CAIRO - EGY   23.03.2018 - 29.03.2018 

MEN 77 kg  C&J 
JUNIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB NATION GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      100    TOUAIRI Faris                            11.06.1999 ALG A 161   165   171   165       
2      55    GALAL Abdalla                            23.04.2001 EGY A 145   152   160   160       
3      48    NJOYA Ahmed Valdy                        13.02.1999 CMR A 146   150   150   150       
4      102    MADANAMOOTHOO Jack Anthony               13.01.1999 MRI A 142   147   151   147       
5      28    ENGAINA II Herman Junior                 25.08.2001 CMR A 145   145   145   145       
6      13    ALAJEEMI Omar                            25.07.1999 LBA A 132   143   143   143       
7      59    BENYE Jeremiah Teg-gbul                  23.10.2001 GHA A 128   131   135   131       
8      36    MORRIS Rhys                              25.10.2001 RSA A 91   96   100   100       
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INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
 

AFRICAN YOUTH AND JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS 
CAIRO - EGY   23.03.2018 - 29.03.2018 

MEN 77 kg  TOTAL 
JUNIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB NATION GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      100    TOUAIRI Faris                            11.06.1999 ALG A 140      165      305      
2      55    GALAL Abdalla                            23.04.2001 EGY A 125      160      285      
3      102    MADANAMOOTHOO Jack Anthony               13.01.1999 MRI A 126      147      273      
4      48    NJOYA Ahmed Valdy                        13.02.1999 CMR A 116      150      266      
5      13    ALAJEEMI Omar                            25.07.1999 LBA A 120      143      263      
6      28    ENGAINA II Herman Junior                 25.08.2001 CMR A 110      145      255      
7      59    BENYE Jeremiah Teg-gbul                  23.10.2001 GHA A 103      131      234      
8      36    MORRIS Rhys                              25.10.2001 RSA A 76      100      176      
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INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
 

AFRICAN YOUTH AND JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS 
CAIRO - EGY   23.03.2018 - 29.03.2018 

MEN 85 kg  SNATCH 
JUNIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB NATION GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      2    HELAL Ismail                             16.06.2001 EGY A 125   126   135   126       
2      9    NTEP Tjeck Steeve Loic                   02.02.2001 CMR A 103   108   112   112       
3      25    NEDJAA Hicham                            10.11.2001 ALG A 97   104   ------   97       
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INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
 

AFRICAN YOUTH AND JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS 
CAIRO - EGY   23.03.2018 - 29.03.2018 

MEN 85 kg  C&J 
JUNIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB NATION GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      2    HELAL Ismail                             16.06.2001 EGY A 140   152   157   157       
2      9    NTEP Tjeck Steeve Loic                   02.02.2001 CMR A 127   133   133   133       
3      25    NEDJAA Hicham                            10.11.2001 ALG A 115   115   ------   115       
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INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
 

AFRICAN YOUTH AND JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS 
CAIRO - EGY   23.03.2018 - 29.03.2018 

MEN 85 kg  TOTAL 
JUNIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB NATION GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      2    HELAL Ismail                             16.06.2001 EGY A 126      157      283      
2      9    NTEP Tjeck Steeve Loic                   02.02.2001 CMR A 112      133      245      
3      25    NEDJAA Hicham                            10.11.2001 ALG A 97      115      212      
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INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
 

AFRICAN YOUTH AND JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS 
CAIRO - EGY   23.03.2018 - 29.03.2018 

MEN 94 kg  SNATCH 
JUNIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB NATION GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      1    TOLBA Ahmed                              07.07.1999 EGY A 135   145   152   145       
2      77    SAADI Farid                              28.09.2001 ALG A 120   120   128   128       
3      30    OWUSU Gabriel                            23.06.2001 GHA A 103   106   110   106       
4      51    BAHROUN Mahmoud                          16.03.2001 LBA A 80   86   86   86       
5      79    ABOULQUASIM Mohammed                     06.08.2002 LBA A 70   70   80   70       
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INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
 

AFRICAN YOUTH AND JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS 
CAIRO - EGY   23.03.2018 - 29.03.2018 

MEN 94 kg  C&J 
JUNIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB NATION GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      1    TOLBA Ahmed                              07.07.1999 EGY A 170   185   ------   170       
2      77    SAADI Farid                              28.09.2001 ALG A 140   140   140   140       
3      51    BAHROUN Mahmoud                          16.03.2001 LBA A 95   100   105   100       
4      79    ABOULQUASIM Mohammed                     06.08.2002 LBA A 85   92   98   98       
          
 30    OWUSU Gabriel                            23.06.2001 GHA A 122   122   122   ------      
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AFRICAN YOUTH AND JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS 
CAIRO - EGY   23.03.2018 - 29.03.2018 

MEN 94 kg  TOTAL 
JUNIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB NATION GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      1    TOLBA Ahmed                              07.07.1999 EGY A 145      170      315      
2      77    SAADI Farid                              28.09.2001 ALG A 128      140      268      
3      51    BAHROUN Mahmoud                          16.03.2001 LBA A 86      100      186      
4      79    ABOULQUASIM Mohammed                     06.08.2002 LBA A 70      98      168      
         
 30    OWUSU Gabriel                            23.06.2001 GHA A 106      ------      ------      

 

 49 
Produced by the IWF TIS      29.03.2018  15:00:30 

 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
 

AFRICAN YOUTH AND JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS 
CAIRO - EGY   23.03.2018 - 29.03.2018 

MEN 105 kg  SNATCH 
JUNIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB NATION GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      113    ABDELRAHMAN Mohamed                      07.04.1998 EGY A 151   157   161   157       
2      71    TOUAIRI  Aymen                           11.09.1998 ALG A 150   156   160   156       
3      54    JUBOO Khelwin                            27.06.2002 MRI A 95   100   106   100       
4      85    ALJALI Aboubakr                          26.03.2001 LBA A 75   80   85   85       
5      22    ROUX Hendriquo                           02.09.2003 RSA A 52   57   57   52       
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AFRICAN YOUTH AND JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS 
CAIRO - EGY   23.03.2018 - 29.03.2018 

MEN 105 kg  C&J 
JUNIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB NATION GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      113    ABDELRAHMAN Mohamed                      07.04.1998 EGY A 190   198   ------   198       
2      71    TOUAIRI  Aymen                           11.09.1998 ALG A 190   191   197   191       
3      54    JUBOO Khelwin                            27.06.2002 MRI A 130   140   140   130       
4      85    ALJALI Aboubakr                          26.03.2001 LBA A 85   92   100   92       
5      22    ROUX Hendriquo                           02.09.2003 RSA A 62   67   72   72       
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AFRICAN YOUTH AND JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS 
CAIRO - EGY   23.03.2018 - 29.03.2018 

MEN 105 kg  TOTAL 
JUNIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB NATION GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      113    ABDELRAHMAN Mohamed                      07.04.1998 EGY A 157      198      355      
2      71    TOUAIRI  Aymen                           11.09.1998 ALG A 156      191      347      
3      54    JUBOO Khelwin                            27.06.2002 MRI A 100      130      230      
4      85    ALJALI Aboubakr                          26.03.2001 LBA A 85      92      177      
5      22    ROUX Hendriquo                           02.09.2003 RSA A 52      72      124      
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AFRICAN YOUTH AND JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS 
CAIRO - EGY   23.03.2018 - 29.03.2018 

MEN +105 kg  SNATCH 
JUNIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB NATION GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      52    ELGARHY Ossama                           02.06.1998 EGY A 160   170   174   170       
2      99    ALATI Muayid                             06.07.1999 LBA A 105   112   120   112       
3      110    BEDIAR Mohcen                            09.02.2001 ALG A 87   92   97   92       
4      53    IRWAYSAT Mahmoud                         04.10.2001 LBA A 78   87   92   92       
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INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
 

AFRICAN YOUTH AND JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS 
CAIRO - EGY   23.03.2018 - 29.03.2018 

MEN +105 kg  C&J 
JUNIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB NATION GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      52    ELGARHY Ossama                           02.06.1998 EGY A 195   195   198   198       
2      99    ALATI Muayid                             06.07.1999 LBA A 125   130   135   135       
3      110    BEDIAR Mohcen                            09.02.2001 ALG A 110   115   120   120       
4      53    IRWAYSAT Mahmoud                         04.10.2001 LBA A 106   112   120   112       
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AFRICAN YOUTH AND JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS 
CAIRO - EGY   23.03.2018 - 29.03.2018 

MEN +105 kg  TOTAL 
JUNIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB NATION GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      52    ELGARHY Ossama                           02.06.1998 EGY A 170      198      368      
2      99    ALATI Muayid                             06.07.1999 LBA A 112      135      247      
3      110    BEDIAR Mohcen                            09.02.2001 ALG A 92      120      212      
4      53    IRWAYSAT Mahmoud                         04.10.2001 LBA A 92      112      204      
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AFRICAN YOUTH AND JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS 
CAIRO - EGY   23.03.2018 - 29.03.2018 
GROUPS OF JURIES AND REFEREES 

 
Jury Group 1   President   :   SAYLER Horst   SWZ   

 IBRAIEM Eid Tantawy   EGY RANDRIMANARIVO Alex   MAD  
    
    

Jury Group 2   President   :   JAMES DU PLOOY Kevin   RSA   
 ANAKNIA Zahiya   ALG MUSOKE Salim Ssenkungu   UGA  
    
    
    

Referee Group  1   :   BOUREGBA Noureddine   MAR MAHMOUD Enga   EGY  
 MOHIT Ramnath   MRI PAMBOU Armand   COD  
    

Referee Group  2   :   DJEUDJI Georges   CMR GUIRI Mabrouk   ALG  
 OUERFELLI Hanene   TUN ROSE Robert   SEY  
    

Referee Group  3   :   ARINDO Joseph   KEN ASEM Helmi   EGY  
 ASHEIKH Mansur Elbuashi   LBA   
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AFRICAN YOUTH AND JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS 
CAIRO - EGY   23.03.2018 - 29.03.2018 

GROUPS OF OTHER TECHNICAL OFFICIALS 
 

Chief Marshal Group 1   :   KHALED Alhuseini   EGY NAMWANGA Musoke Janet   UGA 
Group 2   :   AHMED Amad   EGY MOHAMED Hamdi   EGY 

   
 Timekeeper Group 1   :   HOSAM Madbuhi   EGY  

Group 2   :   MOHAMMED Abdulrahman   EGY  
   

Technical Controller Group 1   :   AHMED Fahmi   EGY ASHRAF Sultan   EGY 
   

Secretary Group 1   :   ABDULLAH Algarmal   YEM EMAN Hassan   EGY 
Group 2   :   SAYD Abdullati   EGY WALA Abdullbadie   EGY 

   
 

 59 
Produced by the IWF TIS      29.03.2018  15:00:40 

 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
 

AFRICAN YOUTH AND JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS 
CAIRO - EGY   23.03.2018 - 29.03.2018 

WOMEN'S POINTS 
 

 RANK NAME GROUP B.WEIGHT TOTAL POINT 
1 SAMER Sara                               01.01.1998 EGY 69.00 240 298.4909 
2 LANDOULSI Nouha                          05.05.1998 TUN 56.50 205 288.1837 
3 BELKHIR Ghofrane                         11.08.2001 TUN 59.15 202 275.4381 
4 ABIDI Yousra                             02.08.1998 TUN 63.90 199 258.5912 
5 SAID Neama                               15.11.2002 EGY 57.70 186 257.7979 
6 RASHED Esraa                             21.11.1998 EGY 62.65 189 248.5439 
7 AZAT Rania                               10.09.2001 EGY 71.95 197 239.6288 
8 RAMADAN Asmaal                           25.07.2000 EGY 52.50 156 230.9664 
9 RAHMOUNI Chaima                          25.03.2001 TUN 57.10 164 228.9034 
10 ABDELKADER Mayar                         26.10.2001 EGY 75.55 190 225.5434 
11 ALLAHELDIN Radwa                         01.01.2001 EGY 48.00 140 221.9122 
12 CHERARA Ikram                            06.06.1998 ALG 67.00 175 221.2309 
13 LENT Ketty                               25.01.2001 MRI 61.50 162 215.4862 
14 DJIFACK MA-ATEMKEN ZOMGOUA 

Rayssa        
01.08.1998 CMR 74.95 178 212.1187 

15 EYENGA MBOOSI Jeanne Gaelle              24.01.1999 CMR 69.00 168 208.9436 
16 HAMMADI Maghnia                          22.02.2000 ALG 72.15 171 207.7053 
17 BELBACHIR Djanet Halima                  22.03.2002 ALG 62.05 151 199.7485 
18 FATNASSI Mariem                          06.10.2001 TUN 64.30 151 195.4903 
19 HIRECH Bouchra Fatima Zohra              22.08.2000 ALG 79.00 168 195.3041 
20 SUNEE Alison Marie Leroy                 20.07.1999 MRI 71.70 160 194.9733 
21 SABRI Nour El Houda                      28.04.2003 ALG 47.80 122 194.0222 
22 OWUSU Mensimah Sandra                    08.07.2002 GHA 56.65 138 193.6474 
23 BELOUNIS Nihad                           09.01.2003 ALG 52.75 130 191.8064 
24 AISSA Yosra Ben                          16.09.2001 TUN 47.50 117 187.0063 
25 ENTUMI Winnifred                         28.09.2002 GHA 44.60 111 186.8262 
26 ABDELFATAH Aia                           02.01.2000 EGY 116.05 180 184.8908 
27 SIALI Ahlem                              28.01.2001 ALG 57.75 130 180.0773 
28 DEROUICHE Chaima                         16.10.2001 TUN 52.60 119 175.9413 
29 TURKI Hind                               25.06.2001 ALG 70.45 138 169.7235 
30 HYENG Renee Manuela                      03.06.2002 CMR 59.35 122 165.9899 
31 SOULMABA Mazon Colette                   22.03.2000 CMR 48.00 97 153.7535 
32 ALLOTEY Faustina                         20.03.2002 GHA 73.15 127 153.1820 
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AFRICAN YOUTH AND JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS 
CAIRO - EGY   23.03.2018 - 29.03.2018 

MEN'S POINTS 
 

 RANK NAME GROUP B.WEIGHT TOTAL POINT 
1 ABDELRAHMAN Mohamed                      07.04.1998 EGY 104.25 355 387.8911 
2 TOUAIRI  Aymen                           11.09.1998 ALG 101.00 347 383.3829 
3 TOUAIRI Faris                            11.06.1999 ALG 76.80 305 381.2208 
4 ELGARHY Ossama                           02.06.1998 EGY 136.80 368 375.5370 
5 ABDELGHANY Ahmed                         01.01.1999 EGY 61.60 262 374.7819 
6 TOLBA Ahmed                              07.07.1999 EGY 93.65 315 358.3156 
7 GALAL Abdalla                            23.04.2001 EGY 76.85 285 356.0976 
8 HASSAN Hossan                            07.06.1998 EGY 68.80 259 344.8898 
9 MADANAMOOTHOO Jack Anthony               13.01.1999 MRI 76.45 273 342.0685 
10 BOUAZZA Abid Mohamed Amine               18.02.1998 ALG 68.50 256 341.8094 
11 HELAL Ismail                             16.06.2001 EGY 83.80 283 338.2931 
12 NJOYA Ahmed Valdy                        13.02.1999 CMR 76.20 266 333.8918 
13 ALAJEEMI Omar                            25.07.1999 LBA 75.00 263 333.0214 
14 ASHOUR Salama                            01.01.2000 EGY 55.65 213 327.7090 
15 ENGAINA II Herman Junior                 25.08.2001 CMR 75.75 255 321.1227 
16 CHEKHCHOUKH Ahmed                        18.02.2001 ALG 61.80 221 315.4339 
17 JEUSSI Dombou Idriss                     20.11.1999 CMR 68.50 235 313.7704 
18 PANDOO Dinesh Jevin                      25.02.2001 MRI 68.30 231 308.9852 
19 SAADI Farid                              28.09.2001 ALG 93.75 268 304.7193 
20 NTEP Tjeck Steeve Loic                   02.02.2001 CMR 78.20 245 303.2872 
21 PRETORIUS Jayden                         14.01.2002 RSA 67.90 220 295.3423 
22 BENYE Jeremiah Teg-gbul                  23.10.2001 GHA 75.85 234 294.4642 
23 ADJETEY Abraham Adjei                    23.08.2003 GHA 60.10 190 276.4639 
24 HAMED Abu Abdelmalek                     24.01.2001 LBA 55.25 171 264.5225 
25 ALATI Muayid                             06.07.1999 LBA 117.15 247 260.5382 
26 SAEID Bin Saleh                          04.08.2001 LBA 60.20 179 260.1555 
27 NEDJAA Hicham                            10.11.2001 ALG 79.85 212 259.5958 
28 FARQUHAR James                           18.03.2002 RSA 55.35 166 256.4379 
29 HABOUBAKAR Siddiki                       14.08.1999 CMR 55.75 165 253.5177 
30 JUBOO Khelwin                            27.06.2002 MRI 104.25 230 251.3097 
31 NKUUTU Lawrence                          02.02.2002 UGA 60.95 174 250.7223 
32 DJIBINNE Ahmat Saleh                     18.09.2001 CMR 60.75 170 245.5162 
33 BEDIAR Mohcen                            09.02.2001 ALG 105.80 212 230.4982 
34 MORRIS Rhys                              25.10.2001 RSA 76.70 176 220.1380 
35 KGASWANE Kgotla Alphius N                07.07.2000 BOT 55.10 142 220.1137 
36 BAHROUN Mahmoud                          16.03.2001 LBA 89.35 186 215.8519 
37 IRWAYSAT Mahmoud                         04.10.2001 LBA 128.25 204 210.6625 
38 ALJALI Aboubakr                          26.03.2001 LBA 95.25 177 199.9636 
39 SSERWANGA Lutaaya Hamdan                 07.01.2002 UGA 49.50 118 199.1088 
40 ABOULQUASIM Mohammed                     06.08.2002 LBA 88.90 168 195.3992 
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